

**FUEL SYSTEM UPGRADES  
CLARK COUNTY AIRPORT  
CLARK, SOUTH DAKOTA  
AIP #3-46-0009-017.-2024  
A-9350  
BID TABULATION  
6/5/2024**

| <b>Bid Schedule A - Site Work</b> |               |   |                 |             | <b>Sentry, LLC<br/>Watertown, SD</b> |                    |
|-----------------------------------|---------------|---|-----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| <b>Item #</b>                     | <b>Spec #</b> | <b>Item Description</b>                     | <b>Quantity</b> | <b>Unit</b> | <b>Unit Price</b>                    | <b>Total Price</b> |
| 1                                 | C-105         | Mobilization                                | 1               | L.S.        | \$7,080.00                           | \$7,080.00         |
| 2                                 | S-100         | Construction Safety Phasing Plan            | 1               | L.S.        | \$3,182.98                           | \$3,182.98         |
| 3                                 | F-162         | 6' Chain Link Fence                         | 115             | Ft          | \$81.00                              | \$9,315.00         |
| 4                                 | F-162         | 4' Chain Link Walk Gate                     | 3               | Each        | \$832.93                             | \$2,498.79         |
| 5                                 | Class M       | 6" Concrete Pad                             | 80              | SqYd        | \$602.07                             | \$48,165.60        |
| 6                                 | SP-3          | Geotextile Separator Fabric                 | 157             | SqYd        | \$22.10                              | \$3,469.70         |
| 7                                 | Plans         | Remove and Salvage Existing Sign (#1)       | 1               | Each        | \$541.79                             | \$541.79           |
| 8                                 | Plans         | Remove and Salvage Existing Sign (#2)       | 1               | Each        | \$541.79                             | \$541.79           |
| 9                                 | Plans         | Remove and Dispose of Post & Chain Fence    | 100             | Ft          | \$10.84                              | \$1,084.00         |
| 10                                | Plans         | Remove and Dispose of Concrete Building Pad | 1               | Each        | \$2,974.75                           | \$2,974.75         |
| 11                                | Plans         | Aggregate Base Course                       | 27              | CuYd        | \$431.13                             | \$11,640.51        |
| <b>Bid Schedule A Total</b>       |               |   |                 |             | <b>\$90,494.91</b>                   |                    |

| <b>Bid Schedule B - AvGas Fuel System</b> |               |  |                 |             | <b>Sentry, LLC<br/>Watertown, SD</b> |                    |
|---|---------------|--|-----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| <b>Item #</b>                             | <b>Spec #</b> | <b>Item Description</b>  | <b>Quantity</b> | <b>Unit</b> | <b>Unit Price</b>                    | <b>Total Price</b> |
| 1   | C-105         | Mobilization   | 1               | L.S.        | \$30,000.00                          | \$30,000.00        |
| 2   | 23 10 00      | Aviation Fuel Facility - AvGas Tank, Dispenser Cabinet, Piping, Parts, Electrical Components, & Incidentals, Including Area Flood Lighting System, & Computer Operational & Management System, for Complete Operational Fuel Facility System | 1               | L.S.        | \$355,555.35                         | \$355,555.35       |
| <b>Bid Schedule B Total</b>               |               |  |                 |             | <b>\$385,555.35</b>                  |                    |

|  |                     |
|--|---------------------|
| <b>Bid Schedule A and Bid Schedule B Total</b> | <b>\$476,050.26</b> |
|--|---------------------|

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schmid DATE: 6-5-2024